USD  0.07  6.12 0.16 13.26
Advances to Suppliers
USD  -  -  -  -
Balances with Bank
USD  -  -  -  -

  (iii) Commodity rate risk
   Exposure to market risk with respect to commodity prices primarily arises from the Company’s purchases and

sales mainly of Fabric, Yarns, steel and other textile related products including the raw material components for
such Fabrics, Yarns, etc, i.e Cotton. These are commodity products, whose prices fluctuate significantly over
short periods of time. The prices of the Company’s raw materials generally fluctuate in line with commodity
cycles, although the prices of raw materials used in the Company’s business are generally more volatile. Cost of
raw materials forms the largest portion of the Company’s cost. Commodity price risk exposure is evaluated and
managed through operating procedures and sourcing policies wherever possible based on market condition.

   Inventory sensitivity analysis (raw materials, work-in-progress and finished goods)

   A reasonably possible change of 10 % in prices of inventory at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.
Particulars  For the year ended March 31, 2025  For the year ended March 31, 2024

Amount Effect on loss
before tax

Amount Effect on profit
before tax

10% 10% 10% 10%
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Inventories (raw materials, work-
in-progress and finished goods)

308.10  30.81  (30.81)  1,549.55  154.96  (154.96)

  (iv) Mutual Fund Price Risk

   The Company is exposed to mutual fund price risks arising from mutual fund investments. Mutual fund investments
are held for strategic rather than trading purposes. The Company does not actively trade these investments.

Other Notes to Accounts (Contd.)

105

121st ANNUAL REPORT

 C Liquidity Risk

  (i) Liquidity risk management

   Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company may not be able to meet its present and future cash and collateral
obligations without incurring unacceptable losses. The Company’s objective is to, at all times maintain optimum